503902671 07/06/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3949322

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FINANCIAL TRANSACTION SERVICES, LLC	02/14/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CARDCONNECT, LLC
Street Address:	1000 CONTINENTAL DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 300
City:	KING OF PRUSSIA
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19406

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14311654
Patent Number:	8584251
Patent Number:	8763142

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: Imartino@baercrossey.com

Correspondent Name: KEVIN M. DRUCKER

Address Line 1: BAER CROSSEY MCDEMUS LLC
Address Line 2: 1500 WALNUT STREET, SUITE 501
Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CCO101USP; 102USP;102USCP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LOUISE M. MARTINO	
SIGNATURE:	/Louise M. Martino/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/06/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=DECertificate_ChangeOfName#page1.tif source=DECertificate_ChangeOfName#page2.tif

PATENT 503902671 REEL: 039265 FRAME: 0637



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "FINANCIAL TRANSACTION SERVICES, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FINANCIAL TRANSACTION SERVICES, LLC" TO "CARDCONNECT, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2015, AT 10:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

4025787

150094394

AUTHENTICATION: 2066096

DATE: 01-26-15

PATENT REEL: 039265 FRAME: 0638 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:04 AM 01/26/2015 FILED 10:01 AM 01/26/2015 SRV 150094394 - 4025787 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

- 1. Name of Limited Liability Company: Financial Transaction Services, LLC.
- The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

Article First of the Certificate of Formation is amended to read as follows:

*1. Name. The name of the limited liability company is CardConnect, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 14^{th} day of Ianuary, 2015.

Authorized Person

Name: Jeffrey Shanahan Print or Type

> PATENT REEL: 039265 FRAME: 0639

RECORDED: 07/06/2016